Imaged Document Cover Sheet

The document following this cover sheet is an imaged document supplied by LANDATA®, Victorian Land Registry Services.

Document Type	Instrument
Document Identification	2702545
Number of Pages	2
(excluding this cover sheet)	
Document Assembled	12/05/2021 09:38

Copyright and disclaimer notice:

© State of Victoria. This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth) and for the purposes of Section 32 of the Sale of Land Act 1962 or pursuant to a written agreement. The information is only valid at the time and in the form obtained from the LANDATA® System. None of the State of Victoria, LANDATA®, Victorian Land Registry Services Pty. Ltd. ABN 86 627 986 396 as trustee for the Victorian Land Registry Services Trust ABN 83 206 746 897 accept responsibility for any subsequent release, publication or reproduction of the information.

The document is invalid if this cover sheet is removed or altered.

This copied document to be made available for the sole purpose of enabling its consideration and review as part of a planning process under the Planning and Environment Act 1987.

The document must not be used for any purpose which may breach any

Delivered by LANDATA®, timestamp 12/05/2021 09:37 Page 1 of 2 © State of Victoria. This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth) and for the purposes of Section 32 of the Sale of Land Act 1962 or pursuant to a written agreement. The information is only valid at the time and in the form obtained from the LANDATA® System. None of the State of Victoria, LANDATA®, Victorian Land Registry Services Pty. Ltd. ABN 86 627 986 396 as trustee for the Victorian Land Registry Services Trust ABN 83 206 746 897 accept responsibility for any subsequent release, publication or reproduction of the information. 568864 2702545 MICROFILMED MORNANE

I, AARON LEBER of 92 Hotham Street St. Kilda East Manager being

of Cathedral Place East Melbourne DO HEREBY TRANSFER to the said The Roman Catholic Trusts Corporation for the Diocese of Melbourne all my estate and interest in all that piece of land being Lot 16

on Plan of Subdivision No. 4817 lodged in the Office of Titles being part of Crown Allotment C Section 12 Parish of Dandenong County of Bourke and being the land more particularly described in Certificate of Title Volume 3481 Folio 179 And the said The Roman Catholic Trusts Corporation for the Diocese of Melbourne for itself its transferees assigns and successors HEREBY COVENANTS with the said Aaron Leber

his heirs executors administrators and transferees and the registered proprietor or proprietors for the time being of the land more particularly described in Certificates of Title Volume 5434 Folio 681 and Volume 2167 Folio 388 that it will not build construct or erect or

permit to be built constructed or erected on the land hereby transferred any Picture or Television Theatre, Dance Hall or any other building used primarily for the purpose of public entertainments And it is Indended that the above covenant shall be set out as an encum-

respect of the land hereby transferred and shall run with the land.

Corporation Trustees

Special Railway condition contained in grant to David Benjamin.

a. Leber

One thousand

This copied document to be made available

for the sole purpose of enabling its consideration and review as

part of a planning process under the

Planning and Environment Act 1987. The document must not be used for any

purpose which may breach any

ENCUMBRANCES REFERRED TO:

THE CONT. brance at the foot of the Certificate of Title to be issued in

DATED the

in Victoria

.3.55 nine hundred and fifty-four. SIGNED by the said AARON LEBER

in the presence of

THE COMMON SEAL of THE ROMAN CATHOLIC)
TRUSTS CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE OF)

MELBOURNE was hereto affixed by its

presence of

registered as the proprie tor of an estate in fee simple in the land hereinafter described subject to the encumbrances notified hereunder in consideration of the sum of FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS paid to me by THE ROMAN CATHOLIC TRUSTS CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE OF MELBOURNE

